Illumination
No. E352519
DS170 LUXEON CoB with FreshFocus Technology Product Datasheet  ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Features and Benefits Primary Applications
Spectrum engineered products with focused color points to enable
the right lighting for specific merchandise and application Downlights
IR free and UV free, which keeps the merchandise fresher longer
and prevents meat discoloration Indoor Area Lighting

900mA	 –	 LUXEON CoB 1208
1200mA	 –	 LUXEON CoB 1211
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CoB with FreshFocus Technology follow the convention below:
L  2  C  5  –  A  A  0  0  B  B  B  B  E  C  C  D  D
Where:
A  A  	 –	 designates product type (BD=Bread & Pastries, PR=Produce, RM=Red Meat, MM=Marbled Meat, FS=Fish)
B  B  B  B	 –	 designates product configuration (1208, 1211)
C  C  	 –	 designates light emitting surface (LES) size (15=15mm, 19=19mm)
D  D  	 –	 designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CoB 1208 for Red Meat with a 15mm LES:
L  2  C  5  –  R  M  0  0  1  2  0  8  E  1  5  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CoB with
FreshFocus Technology is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic
equipment, namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add
the following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS170 LUXEON CoB with FreshFocus Technology Product Datasheet 20161030 ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CoB with FreshFocus Technology at specified test current, Tj=85°C.
SPECTRUM PRODUCT
Luminous Flux [1, 2] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [3]
(mm) Part Number
Minimum Typical
Produce
LUXEON
CoB
1208
3011 3345 107 900 15 L2C5-PR001208E1500
LUXEON
CoB
1211
4032 4480 107 1200 19 L2C5-PR001211E1900
Red
Meat
LUXEON
CoB
1208
2061 2290 73 900 15 L2C5-RM001208E1500
LUXEON
CoB
1211
2862 3180 76 1200 19 L2C5-RM001211E1900
Marbled
Meat
LUXEON
CoB
1208
1894 2161 69 900 15 L2C5-MM001208E1500
LUXEON
CoB
1211
2584 2960 71 1200 19 L2C5-MM001211E1900
Fish
LUXEON
CoB
1208
3325 3694 118 900 15 L2C5-FS001208E1500
LUXEON
CoB
1211
4617 5130 123 1200 19 L2C5-FS001211E1900